## MARIPOSA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 83-315

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VETERANS' SERVICE OFFICER TO PURCHASE USED VEHICLE

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County, a political subdivision of the State of California had previously found it to be in the best public interest to proceed without formal bidding procedures for the purchase of a nine-passenger used vehicle for use by the Veterans Service Office; and

WHEREAS, the Veterans Service Office has presented three proposals for such a vehicle to the Board of Supervisors for consideration;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that Glen Power, Veterans Service Officer is authorized to purchase 1981 Chevy Caprice Wagon, I. D. No. 1GIAN35JXB211236.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mariposa County Board of Supervisors this lst day of November, 1983, by the following vote:

AYES: Barrick, Erickson, Moffitt, Taber

ERIC J. ERICKSON, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

23 Liller

CLLEN BRONSON, County Clerk and ex officio Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

26

20

21

22

24

27

28

G. GREEN, County Counsel

BU'ER'S NAME		DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	E OF AGREEMENT	1	
MARIPOSA COUNTY	21Min reduction	A SMart transfer	A .	Stock No. L Seurce	The same of the sa
BUYER'S RESIDENCE OF PLACE OF BUSINESS		ZIP CODE AS	REEMENT NO.	<b>-</b> 4	M M'KNICHT
P.O. BOX 774 MAKIPOSA CA.	95338	ion came as in the constitution of officers			T 26 1983
CO-BUYER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				Bus. Phone	1
	Constitution of the consti		3 :	Res. Phone _96	6 3696
In this contract the words "we," "us" and "our" re any named herein.	<b>ler to the</b> creditor (selle)	) named below. The words	"you" and "yours"	refer to the buyer	and co-buver if
We sell you the motor vehicle described below on a By signing this contract you choose to buy the magreements shown on the front and back of this co-buyer each is individually and together response.	credit. The credit price is	shown below as the "Total	Sale Price " The	Cash Price" is also	chave below
by signing this contract you choose to buy the mo agreements shown on the front and back of this co	otor vehicle on credit an	d agree to pay us the total	sale price in the	amounts and under	the terms and
co-buyer each is individually and louether respon	sible for all agreement	in the contract.	Aban other. II tms	contract is signed	by a buyer and
The state of the s	GAS OTHER BODY STYLE	TEMPDEL	EADING	LD. NUMBER	
81 XX CHEV DEFINE		CAPRICE   33896	LCTAN		3.6
AIR CON DISC BRAKES I TOP BRAKES LI SEATS	POWER POWER C	8 TRACK EVELLED AM 6 TRAILED	RADIO DI AD	KEY NO	art of the
TINTED UNDER BUCKET COLOR STORE TON		B(1) F3(2)	STERLO       SPEAKER	LIC NO	. "sád (-
GLASS COATING SEATS	ROUN	Seve 1000 TRANS	CRUISE (V)	NTEOL - B.	use Daniel
DISCLO	SURES PURSUANT TO	TRUTH-IN-LENDING ACT	ROOF ANOI	PAPPASSO	The Comment
ANNUAL FINANCE CHAR	CE I Amount Finn	and the control of th		- /	JAGO
PERCENTAGE RATE: The dollar amount the	GE Amount Final		yments you will have	II Total Sale Pri	
The cost of your credit as credit will cost you	provided to yo	18 18 Land	u have made	on credit, includ	f your purchase
a yearly rate	your behalf	all payments	as scheduled.	payment of \$	MONE
YOUR PAYMENT SCHEDULE WILL BE	19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		965,48	\$ n	965.43
Number of payments	Amount of pa	umonte:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	
	AP HEALTH AND A LAND TO PA	AMBRIDE OF THE SAME		en payments are d	ue:
One payment of				15:151 Q Ass.	
payments are the	8965.41		. A A	othly besited	
One Final Payment and of service and the en	Man	្រា ពេទ្ធជាថា ភាព ការប្រា <b>ទោន</b> ត្រា	Mo	nthly, beginning	4/25/83
SECURITY: You are giving a security interest in the c	roods or property being	nurchased Marianias M	1	77118 30	, casty (196);
LATE CHANGES: IT any payment is more than 10 days	late you will be charge	d 5% of the navegions		20. to 0.	ELEKAR EL ELEKAR
I FREENIMENT: II VOU DAV CATIV VOIEMAV he entitled t	a refund of nart of th	a financo chargo	and the second s		(0.21 s (1.21 s
See your contract documents for any additional infor prepayment refunds	manon about nonpaym	ent-default, any required p	repayment in full t	pelore the schedule	ed date and
STATEMENT OF INSURANCE					
NUTIVE: NO DECEND IS REQUIRED AS A condition to finance	ing the purchase		AMOUNT FINAN	CED	Somethin him.
of a motor vehicle to purchase, or negotiale any insu particular insurance company, agent or broker:	taude throngy a 4.4	A Gash Price (Motor )	Vahiclas C SI 6 3	18.00 (A)	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
You have requested Seller include in the halance	due under this	A. Cash Price (Motor )  B. Accessories	S 1	13 (**) (A)	vale de de co
deficient the following insurance insurance is to	evnire MITHEL		ration Charge	**** * (P)	a a distribute
BEFORE □ AFTER □ the due date of the final inst You are requested to insure the described proper	allmant	(not a governmenta	Manue Park	0.00 (C)	statis Albert
theft and collision for the term of this agreement	Any insurance	Sales Jax (on A+B+C		7.45 (D)	
will not be in force until accepted by the insuran	ce carrier		Viceosity C. a.	(I)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
WARNING - UNLESS A CHARGE IS INCLUDED IN THE	IIN AGHLIMINI I	E Amount Paid to Office	rest a C	NODE (E)	1 日本 10年 日本語
FOR PUBLIC LIABILITY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE INSUR,	ini. Paymeni i	To whom paid:	198 7 182 73	AVIII (F)	
FOR SUCH COVERAGE IS NOT PROVIDED BY THIS AGE	ERIS	CASH PRICE (A to F)	estiga ka Karana	safet o	#178 F41 68 #0 - /41
S/S BUY	ensi	and the second of the second section in the second	10 000000		5 mm. (1)
S/S auy Anold you and a service of the service of t	*Premium	AMOUNTS PAID TO PUBL A License	II Trancia (	Hone: (A) is all	i e a a ced
DED COMP FIRE & THEFT MOS	Si None	B. Certificate of Title	6 44 State (14)	Nov /BI	and forelists
T 3 THE WORLD MOST	S a COLUMN A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		S.	None (C)	1.000
LIMITS Mos	s <u>riqna</u>	" I MANE SELIPINE EXTO (W	まねまし) ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	S	bleaser (2)
PROPERTY DAMAGE SALES AND LIMITS Most		AMOUNTS PAID TO INSU	RANCE COMPANIES:	ražė usik (	21 12
MEDICAL Mos.	D	" literar premiums per Sta	tement of Insurance	e)	Meine (3)
TOTAL VEHICLE INSURANCE PREMIUMS		Smog Cert Ree Paid to	State	\$	None (4)
The foregoing declarations are hereby acknowled		<b>JOTAL</b> (1 to 4)		\$_80	65.44 (5)
The foregoing declarations are negative acknowled	gea	A. Trade-in (Descriptio			
Date Seller	That whereas we have a state that the character company we place to the	YrMake _			
Date Buyer	TATO MATERIAL PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE ST	Model		Mones (A)	
005017 110017	- The state of the	I.D. NO.			
CREDIT INSURANCE AUTHORIZATION AND APPLIC You voluntarily request the credit insurance check	CATION	ODOMETER		•	
any, and understand that such insurance is not r	equired You	B. Less Pay Off	\$	vone (B)	
<b>    acknowledge adjsclosure of the cost of such in</b>	surance and 6	C TRADE-IN (A less B)	\$	lone (C)	es.
authorize it to be included in the balance payab security agreement. Only the persons whose name	s are sinned	D. Deferred downpaym	ent"	**	
below are insured.	and silvinge	due before second			
CREDITLIFE Mos. Premium \$	bione	installment payment	5	ione_(D)	
JOINTLIFE Mos Premium \$	None	E. MFR'S Rebate F. Remaining cash	3	ione_ (E)	
CREDIT DISABILITY Mos. Premium \$	None	r. Hemaining cash downpayment	æ -	Earline - CT	٠
TOTAL CREDIT INSURANCE PREMIUMS\$		TOTAL DOWNPAYMENT (	6C+D+E+E\'	mue (F)	
13 You want Credit Life Insurance	7	AMOUNT FINANCED (5 Ie	SS 61	e 25	NODO (6)
You do not want Credit Life Insurance	PREPA	YMENT REFUND: (Check o	ne box)Any refund	for prenayment	ill he calculated
To You want Credit Disability Insurance (Primary B You do not want Credit Disability Insurance		☐ According to the Rule	of 78.		m or calculated:
☐ You want Joint Credit Life Insurance		According to the sum	of the periodic time	a balance method.	
You are applying for the credit insurance marked	above Your   0	FFICIAL FEES (Not Finance	d): The Buver will	nay the estimate	d fee(s) of
signature helow means that you agree that I You are not eligible for insurance if you reach	PH VIDIT BELL   G	7.00 to the a	ppropriate public a	iuthority in order ! :ement	to transfer
birthday	loca.		2 2 2 4 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2	\$10.40 (\$40 £ 54	
2. You are eligible for disability insurance only	The state of the s	ICE CONTRACT (Optional) of the te	itin snown helow Tr	ni nwada 21 120191	itam 1/E) ahawa 1
working for wages or profit 30 hours a week or Effective Date:	note on the     Cor	npany N/a	., milo eric ugider. [1	Term bl/a	Months
3. Your co-buyer is not eligible for disability ins	urance     Sig	ned-Buyer			Citing.
Date Primary Buyer	Ac.		LER ASSISTED LOA	A A I	-
Date Primary Buyer  Co Buyer	Age Proc	eeds of Loan — From	Fru vooidien FON	71A	
TOTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS (A+B) ARE DESCRIB			nance Charge 🔝	one Totals	None
A M VIII AFGAUIT	Paya	ble u	installments of \$		
and the second of the second o	\$		this loan is descr	bed in 6(D) above	
curry management of the evolution of all purposes to wh	oridle indital at the			PROPERTY STATES	